34™ Annual Baltimore Limb Deformity Course: Pre-Course

Cadaver Lab:
Complex Pediatric Hip/Pelvis/Femur Surgery

Wednesday, August 21, 2024
(as of 4/4/24)

Four Seasons Hotel Baltimore
and

Phyllis & Leonard J. Attman Board Room
Sinai Hospital of Baltimore
2401 West Belvedere Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21215

& LIFEBRIDGE
HEALTH.

Rubin Institute for
Advanced Orthopedics

CARE BRAVELY

Course Director

Shawn Standard, MD Baltimore, Maryland

Invited Faculty and Lab Assistants

Matthew Deren, MD Cleveland, Ohio

Mark Eidelman, MD Haifa, Isreal
Philip McClure, MD Baltimore, Maryland
Scott Nelson, MDD Port-au-Prince, Haiti
David Podeszwa, MD Dallas, Texas
Daniel Ruggles, DO Miami, Florida

Jonathan Schoenecker, MD, PhD Nashville, Tennessee
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Wednesday, August 21, 2024

7:00-7:30

7:30 prompt

8:00-8:20
8:20-8:25

8:25-8:40

8:40-8:55

8:55-9:10

9:10-9:25

9:25-9:35
9:35-9:45
9:45-10:05

10:05-10:20

10:20-10:35

10:35-10:55

10:55-11:05
11:05-11:20
11:20-11:45

11:45-12:05

Registration

Depart from Four Seasons Hotel Lobby to

Sinai Hospital of Baltimore
Breakfast

Welcome
Shawn Standard, MD

Vascularity of the Pediatric Hip
Jonathan Schoenecker, MD, PhD

Marine Room, Level 2

Four Seasons Hotel Baltimore, Lobby

Phyllis & Leonard J. Attman Board Room, Lobby Level

Pelvic Support Osteotomy: Indications and Technique

Daniel Ruggles, DO

Total Hip Arthroplasty in Teenagers
Matthew Deren, MD

Distal Femoral Osteotomy: Fixator-Assisted Nailing and Fixator-Assisted Plating

Philip McClure, MD

Discussion

Health Break

Ganz Periacetabular Osteotomy for Residual Acetabular Dysplasia

David Podeszwa, MD

Surgical Hip Dislocation Tips and Tricks
Jonathan Schoenecker, MD, PhD

Morscher Osteotomy for Coxa Breva
Mark Eidelman, MD

Hip Distraction and Perthes Algorithm
Shawn Standard, MD

Discussion

Collect Boxed Luncheon

Femoral Head Reduction Osteotomy
Shawn Standard, MD

Lab Overview and Proceed to Lab
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12:05-5:50

Hands-on Labs Rubin Institute for Advanced Orthopedics, Sinai Hospital of Baltimore

Lab groups A, B, C, D, and E will perform the following exercises at their station:

Station #1

Station #2

Station #3

Station #4

Station #5

12:05-1:10

1:10 -2:15

2:15-2:35

2:35-3:40

3:40 — 4:45

4:45 - 5:50

5:50-6:15
6:15

Surgical Hip Dislocation and Femoral Head Osteotomy
Facilitator: Shawn Standard, MD

Periacetabular Osteotomy
Facilitator: David Podeszwa, MD

Distal Femoral Osteotomy
Facilitator: Philip McClure, MD

Morscher Osteotomy
Facilitator: Mark Eidelman, MD

Varus / Valgus Proximal Femoral Osteotomy with Modular Blade Plate
Facilitator: Daniel Ruggles, DO

Session 1
Session 2
Health Break
Session 3
Session 4
Session 5

Change Out of PPE and Head to Schoeneman Building Lobby

Bus Departs from Sinai Hospital of Baltimore Rubin Institute for Advanced Orthopedics,
to Four Seasons Hotel Schoeneman Building Lobby
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